GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO:264
ANSWERED ON:16.12.1999

FUNDS FORIAY .
P.D. ELANGOVAN;SRIKANTA DATTA NARASIMHARAJA WADIYAR

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the amount allotted and target set to construct houses under Indira Awaas Yojana during the current financial year, State-wise;
(b) whether the Government have a proposal to construct houses under the above scheme during the Ninth Five Year Plan; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise ?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

( SHRISUNDAR LAL PATWA)

(a),(b) & (c). A statement is laid on the table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 264 TO BE ANSWERED ON THE
DECEMBER, 1999.

(a) The State-wise amount allotted and target set under Indira Awaas Yojana during the current financial year is at Annexure-|.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) The houses constructed under Indira Awaas Yojana during first two years of Ninth Five Year Plan and targetsfixed for new construction/up-gradation during the current financial year are at Annexure-Il. The targets to be fixed under IAY for the remaining two years of the Ninth Five Year Plan will be dependent on the quantum of budgetary support provided under the Scheme.
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